

SURFACE TREATMENT PROGRAM - SLURRY SEAL FOR SIOUX FALLS AND SURROUNDING COMMUNITIES
 Project: COMMUNITIES
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Bid Estimate: \$ 910,000.00
 Budget: \$ 1,195,833.00

Missouri Petroleum
 Bidder: Products
 1620 Woodson
 Address: Road
 St. Louis, MO
 City/State/Zip: 63114
 Phone No.: 314.713.0658

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601
 Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 02/01/18
 Time: 2:15PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Price	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Price	Crooks Quantity	Crooks Price	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Price	Parker Quantity	Parker Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION POLYMER MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL AS	LS	\$ 32,800.00	0.65	\$ 21,320.00	0.2	\$ 6,560.00	0.05	1640	0.05	\$ 1,640.00	0.05	\$ 1,640.00
2	SPECIAL	SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OK	SY	\$ 2.06	397063	\$ 817,949.78	120830	\$ 248,909.80	20727	42697.62	32615	\$ 67,186.90	33479	\$ 68,966.74
3	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.40	13825	\$ 5,530.00	2722	\$ 1,088.80			4270	\$ 1,708.00		
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 20.00	33	\$ 660.00	6	\$ 120.00			15	\$ 300.00		
5	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	\$ 3.50	1730	\$ 6,055.00								
6	SPECIAL	HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	\$ 20.00							2	\$ 40.00		
7	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00					1	\$ 3,000.00		
8	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.18	9615	\$ 1,730.70	697	\$ 125.46			1050	\$ 189.00		
9	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.18	4210	\$ 757.80	2025	\$ 364.50			3220	\$ 579.60		
10	633.1435	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	\$ 2.00							465	\$ 930.00		
11	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP	EA	\$ 25.00			6	\$ 150.00			15	\$ 375.00		
12	SPECIAL	SYMBOL	EA	\$ 25.00							2	\$ 50.00		
13	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	SF	\$ 1.00	409	\$ 409.00	80	\$ 80.00	80	80	120	\$ 120.00		
14	634.0120	SIOUX FALLS TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 18,292.68	1	\$ 18,292.68								
15	634.0120	BRANDON TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 3,048.78			1	\$ 3,048.78						
16	634.0120	CROOKS TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 2,439.02					1	2439.02				
17	634.0120	HARTFORD TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 1,219.51							1	\$ 1,219.51		
18	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	\$ 10.00	30	\$ 300.00	24	\$ 240.00	24	240	48	\$ 480.00		
19	634.0420	PANEL CONTROL FURNISHED FOR TABLE	DAY	\$ 250.00	2	\$ 500.00								
20	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 600.00	2	\$ 1,200.00	4	\$ 2,400.00						

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$877,704.96	Total Bid	\$263,087.34	Total Bid	\$47,096.64	Total Bid	\$77,818.01	Total Bid	\$70,606.74	TOTAL	\$1,336,313.69
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-------	----------------

Intermountain
 Bidder: Slurry Seal, Inc.
 Address: 520 N. 400 West
 North Salt Lake,
 City/State/Zip: UT 84054
 Phone No.: 801.532.8200

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Price	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Price	Crooks Quantity	Crooks Price	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Price	Parker Quantity	Parker Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION POLYMER MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL AS	LS	\$ 31,000.00	0.65	\$ 20,150.00	0.2	\$ 6,200.00	0.05	1550	0.05	\$ 1,550.00	0.05	\$ 1,550.00
2	SPECIAL	SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OK	SY	\$ 2.15	397063	\$ 853,685.45	120830	\$ 259,784.50	20727	44563.05	32615	\$ 70,122.25	33479	\$ 71,979.85
3	110.1400	EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.40	13825	\$ 5,530.00	2722	\$ 1,088.80			4270	\$ 1,708.00		
4	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 20.00	33	\$ 660.00	6	\$ 120.00			15	\$ 300.00		
5	110.1430	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	\$ 3.50	1730	\$ 6,055.00								
6	SPECIAL	HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	\$ 20.00							2	\$ 40.00		
7	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00					1	\$ 1,500.00		
8	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.18	9615	\$ 1,730.70	697	\$ 125.46			1050	\$ 189.00		
9	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.18	4210	\$ 757.80	2025	\$ 364.50			3220	\$ 579.60		
10	633.1435	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	\$ 2.00							465	\$ 930.00		
11	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP	EA	\$ 25.00			6	\$ 150.00			15	\$ 375.00		
12	SPECIAL	SYMBOL	EA	\$ 25.00							2	\$ 50.00		
13	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	SF	\$ 1.00	409	\$ 409.00	80	\$ 80.00	80	80	120	\$ 120.00		
14	634.0120	SIOUX FALLS TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 18,300.00	1	\$ 18,300.00								
15	634.0120	BRANDON TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 3,000.00			1	\$ 3,000.00						
16	634.0120	CROOKS TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 2,400.00					1	2400				
17	634.0120	HARTFORD TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 1,200.00							1	\$ 1,200.00		
18	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	\$ 10.00	30	\$ 300.00	24	\$ 240.00	24	240	48	\$ 480.00		
19	634.0420	PANEL CONTROL FURNISHED FOR TABLE	DAY	\$ 250.00	2	\$ 500.00								
20	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 600.00	2	\$ 1,200.00	4	\$ 2,400.00						

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$910,777.95	Total Bid	\$273,553.26	Total Bid	\$48,833.05	Total Bid	\$79,143.85	Total Bid	\$73,529.85	TOTAL	\$1,385,837.96
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-------	----------------

SURFACE TREATMENT PROGRAM - SLURRY
SEAL FOR SIOUX FALLS AND SURROUNDING
COMMUNITIES
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Bid Estimate: \$ 910,000.00
Budget: \$ 1,195,833.00

Missouri Petroleum
Bidder: Products
1620 Woodson
Address: Road
St. Louis, MO
City/State/Zip: 63114
Phone No.: 314.713.0658

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601
Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 02/01/18
Time: 2:15PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Price	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Price	Crooks Quantity	Crooks Price	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Price	Parker Quantity	Parker Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	------------	----------------------	-------------------	------------------	---------------	-----------------	--------------	-------------------	----------------	-----------------	--------------

Asphalt Surface
Bidder: Technologies
Address: PO Box 1025
St. Cloud, MN
City/State/Zip: 56302
Phone No.: 320.363.8500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Sioux Falls Quantity	Sioux Falls Price	Brandon Quantity	Brandon Price	Crooks Quantity	Crooks Price	Hartford Quantity	Hartford Price	Parker Quantity	Parker Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION POLYMER MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL AS	LS	\$ 40,000.00	0.65	\$ 26,000.00	0.2	\$ 8,000.00	0.05	2000	0.05	\$ 2,000.00	0.05	\$ 2,000.00	
2	SPECIAL SPECIFIED TYPE III REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING 4" OR	SY	\$ 2.18	397063	\$ 865,597.34	120830	\$ 263,409.40	20727	45184.86	32615	\$ 71,100.70	33479	\$ 72,984.22		
3	110.1400 EQUIVALENT	FT	\$ 0.42	13825	\$ 5,806.50	2722	\$ 1,143.24			4270	\$ 1,793.40				
4	110.1410 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	\$ 21.00	33	\$ 693.00	6	\$ 126.00			15	\$ 315.00				
5	110.1430 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING AREA REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	\$ 3.70	1730	\$ 6,401.00										
6	SPECIAL HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	\$ 21.00								2	\$ 42.00			
7	SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PREPARATION	LS	\$ 3,300.00	1	\$ 3,300.00						1	\$ 3,300.00			
8	633.1400 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	\$ 0.20	9615	\$ 1,923.00	697	\$ 139.40			1050	\$ 210.00				
9	633.1405 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	\$ 0.20	4210	\$ 842.00	2025	\$ 405.00			3220	\$ 644.00				
10	633.1435 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	\$ 11.00							465	\$ 5,115.00				
11	633.1445 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP	EA	\$ 26.00			6	\$ 156.00			15	\$ 390.00				
12	SPECIAL SYMBOL	EA	\$ 26.00								2	\$ 52.00			
13	634.0110 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	SF	\$ 1.05	409	\$ 429.45	80	\$ 84.00	80	84	120	\$ 126.00				
14	634.0120 SIOUX FALLS TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00										
15	634.0120 BRANDON TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 5,000.00			1	\$ 5,000.00								
16	634.0120 CROOKS TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 4,000.00					1	4000						
17	634.0120 HARTFORD TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS -	LS	\$ 3,000.00								1	\$ 3,000.00			
18	634.0285 TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8" DOUBLE SIDED	EA	\$ 11.00	30	\$ 330.00	24	\$ 264.00	24	264	48	\$ 528.00				
19	634.0420 PANEL CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED FOR TABLE	DAY	\$ 265.00	2	\$ 530.00										
20	634.1215 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	\$ 630.00	2	\$ 1,260.00	4	\$ 2,520.00								
TOTAL															
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$943,112.29	Total Bid	\$281,247.04	Total Bid	\$51,532.86	Total Bid	\$88,616.10	Total Bid	\$74,984.22	\$ 1,439,492.51